
  
  

 

   

 

Block 10, Arundel Office Park, Norfolk Road, Mt Pleasant, P O Box 4775, Harare, Zimbabwe 
 Tel: (263 4) 338836-44; Fax: (263 4) 338294; Email: Registry@undp.org 

 

 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
 
The United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) would like to solicit quotations from qualified bidders for the 
Construction and Renovation of 33 Health Facilities, financed through a grant from The Global Fund (GF). 
  
Invitation to Bid Reference Number:  013/ITB/PS/ZIM/WASC/2022- RENOVATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF 33 
PHARMACY STORES BLOCKS AT HEALTH FACILITIES IN MASVINGO, MANICALAND AND MIDLANDS PROVINCES 
(READVERTISEMENT) 
 
The programme is implemented by UNDP Zimbabwe Office in collaboration with the Ministry of Health. 
 
Please note that this procurement process is being conducted through the online tendering system of UNDP 
(https://etendering.partneragencies.org). 
 
Bidders who wish to submit an offer must be registered in the system. Visit this page for system user guides and 

videos: https://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/procurement/business/resources-for-bidders.html  
 
Interested potential bidders should download the detailed ITB on: https://etendering.partneragencies.org (ZWE10 
and Event 0000012763) for their further action and submission of bid as indicated in the e-tendering system. 
Submission is strictly through e-Tendering as instructed on the provided weblink. 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this ITB by sending an email to info.wasc@undp.org    indicating whether you intend 
to submit a Bid or otherwise. You may also utilize the “Accept Invitation” function in eTendering system, where 
applicable. This will enable you to receive amendments or updates to the ITB. 
 

• Date for online prebid meeting (Zoom): June 17, 2022; 10:00 AM Harare time (GMT+2) 

Join Zoom Meeting: 

https://undp.zoom.us/j/87825361882?pwd=UUt2T3ZvRHhpN2tpQjdnYUkrTnU0dz09  

Meeting ID: 878 2536 1882 -   Passcode: 014702 

• Site visit dates: 19/06/2022 to 02/07/2022 

 

Should you require further clarifications, kindly send an email to info.wasc@undp.org.  
 
UNDP looks forward to receiving your Bid and thank you in advance for your interest in UNDP procurement 
opportunities. 
 
Please note that this advert is not to be construed in any way as an offer to contract with your firm. Furthermore, 
UNDP reserves the right to reject part or all the proposals. 
 

Development Area Ref No Title  UNDP Country Deadline 

 

CONSTRUCTION 92178 RENOVATION-CONSTRUCTION OF 33 PHARMACY STORES 
(READVERTISEMENT) (ZWE10 - 0000012763) 
 
https://procurement-
notices.undp.org/view_notice.cfm?notice_id=92178   

ZIMBABWE 28-Jun-22 @ 
03:41 AM (New 
York time) 

 

 

https://etendering.partneragencies.org/
https://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/procurement/business/resources-for-bidders.html
https://etendering.partneragencies.org/
mailto:info.wasc@undp.org
https://undp.zoom.us/j/87825361882?pwd=UUt2T3ZvRHhpN2tpQjdnYUkrTnU0dz09
mailto:info.wasc@undp.org
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/index.cfm?order_by=area_desc
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/index.cfm?order_by=ref_no
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/index.cfm?order_by=title
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/index.cfm?order_by=cty_sht_t
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/index.cfm?order_by=deadline
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/view_notice.cfm?notice_id=92178
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/view_notice.cfm?notice_id=92178
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/view_notice.cfm?notice_id=92178
https://procurement-notices.undp.org/view_notice.cfm?notice_id=92178

